West bengal Form No. 27	
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
Dist Dist PSBAOK finager 2024 FIR No. 034 24 Date 19 6 Sections 135 (1) (P) of the Electricity Act 2003. Sections 135 (1) (P) of the Electricity Act 2003.	3/24
Sections(iv) Others Acts & Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Tuesday Date From 19-08-34. Date To	
Time Period. Time From 13:25 Time To 13:57 h	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 19.03.24. Time 18:10 h.s.,	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 933 . Time 18-10 h.s.	
4. Type of Information	
5 Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	
(b) Address Bankim Nagar Back side of Forest	WINO
41 P.O Seroke Road PS Bhaktinager Dist To	puguri
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. District	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Ranadip Majunder Slo	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name At Kolipedo Majunder.	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	
(e) Passport No	0.4
(f) Occupation A. E. S. S.M. Power house. CCC WBSE	DCL
(g) Address 2nd Mile Severe Read Siliguri 73400	/
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	1:0-1
1) smt Kobita Kundu of Bomkins Magain Side of Forest house WINO-41. P.o sevoke	poch
	KOON
PS · Bhaktinager Dist Tolpaiguri	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) 01: Single Phase energy Mefer bearing S1.no. 2385	400·
Make Landist Gyn b. 40 volts, (5 30) Amp with	10.11312
	Kw.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	Liblia
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Original typed Cemploun Co treated 05 FIR. 15 repoduce over Leaf.	14CA 15
1 - 11 to repositive over Leaf	
12. Aution taken (Sings the charic report reveals as employing of offence (a) as musticed at it is No. 2. resistant the same	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case as up the investigation / directed. ASI Sailesh: Das to	
Blackting and DS.	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint	ra No.
Informant free of cost.	iailt /
	g' -
1'S ON the Complain. 14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the heating in Charge Police	Statio-
of the Complainant / Informant	Station
Name: SAY AND ADAIL	MARY
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : No. 1/c Bhokffra	gar Ps
5pc	

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

(A government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Power House Customer Care Centre

2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri- 734 001

Telephone No: 0353-2545861 (24 HRS), Call Center No: 1800-3453-206 (TOLL FREE), E-mail: powerhouse.siliguri@gmail.com

Memo No:- SM/STD/PHCC/FIR/ ちゅす

Date: - 19 03 202A

To The Inspector -In-Charge Bhaktinagar P.S. Dist-Jalpaiguri.

Subject: F.I.R

Sir.

I, Ranadip Mazumder, Son of Lt. Kalipada Mazumder, A.E & SM Power House CCC, empowered by The Electricity Act 2003 amended on 2007 of India do here by lodge this complaint against Smt. Kabita Kundu (Ph- 9832068889), having address Bankim Nagar, Back side of Forest House, Ward No-41, P.O.-Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist-Jalpaiguri, P.S Bhaktinagar, West Bengal.

While on a routine inspection on the site having consumer id 412034323, meter no L3850790, having power connection of WBSEDCL in the name of Smt. Kabita Kundu (Ph- 9832068889) in the address being Bankim Nagar, Back side of Forest House, Ward No-41, P.O.-Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist- Jalpaiguri, P.S Bhaktinagar, West Bengal, I, Ranadip Mazumder, Assistant Engineer & Station Manager, Power House CCC along with Sri Sanjay Prasad, Sr. O.E., Power House CCC, WBSEDCL, Sri Jyotiska Sengupta, Sr. O.E., Power House CCC, WBSEDCL and other technical staffs observed that the energy was being used unauthorizedly for construction purpose via domestic connection.

We entered the premises at 13:20 hrs on 19.03.2024 after handing over Notice to Sri Tarang Garg (Ph-9899821432) present during inspection. Then it was observed that the power was being used unauthorizedly for construction purpose via domestic connection. Therefore committing a crime for theft of power as per section 135 (1) (e) of The Electricity Act 2003 amended on 2007 of India. A maximum Demand of 2.39 KW was found recorded in the energy meter as on 19.03.2024 and physical load of equipments used were 5.475 KW. Accordingly the connection was disconnected and the energy meter was seized and labelled. A copy of both inspection report and Seizure list (1. Landis+Gyr make, 1 Phase, 240 Volts, (5-30) amps, SI No L3850790 with Last Reading-11312 KWH, property of WBSEDCL) was handed over to Sri Tarang Garg present during inspection. We exited the premises on 13:57 hrs.

Thus you are requested to kindly initiate an investigation against Smt. Kabita Kundu under Section 135 (1) (e) of the Electricity Act 2003 amended on 2007 of India.

Yours faithfully

- Enclo:- 1. Inspection Report
 - 2. Notice
 - 3. Seizure list
 - 4. Labelled seized articles

Received on 19-03-24 of 18:10 ths, vide: GDE

No-933. and storted

BKN ps case no- 284/24

Of the Electricity Act 2003

and endorsed to ASI Sailesh- Das for its. Investigation

> **Shaktinagar** Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Ranadip Mazumder S/o Lt. Kalipada Mazumder Assistant Engineer & S.M.

Power House CCC WBSEDCL

Ph No-8900795066

Registered Office: Bidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 091 CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473, Website: www.wbsedcl.in